Business advantage
Enterprises seeking to extend the intelligence
of their network to the wiring closet and
deliver intelligence cost effectively can deploy
a new class of edge device—the Passport*
8300 Ethernet Switch.
Today’s applications require a smarter class
of switch, one designed to respond to the

Operating altitude:  3,024 m (10,000 ft)
—continued
Ordering Information
Table 3. Ordering information for the Passport 8300
Order number Description
DS1402007 Passport 8310 10-Slot Chassis
DS1402008 Passport 8306 6-slot Chassis
DS1404076 Passport 8393SF Switch Fabric Module with 8 Small Form Factor Pluggable(SFP) Gigabit
Ethernet Ports
DS1404077 Passport 8348TX 48-port 10/100 Module
DS1404078 Passport 8348TX-PWR 48-port 10/100 Module with Power over Ethernet
DS1404079 Passport 8324GT 24-port 10/100/1000 Module
DS1405A1 Passport 8300 AC Power Supply
DS1421002-2.0 Passport 8300 Base Software license
AA1419013 1-port 1000BASE-SX Small Form Factor GBIC (LC connector)
AA1419014 1-port 1000BASE-SX Small Form Factor GBIC (MT-RJ connector)
AA1419015 1-port 1000BASE-LX Small Form Factor GBIC (LC connector)
AA1419025 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1470nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419026 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1490nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419027 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1510nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419028 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1530nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419029 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1550nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419030 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1570nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419031 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1590nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419032 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1610nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419033 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1470nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419034 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1490nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419035 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1510nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419036 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1530nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419037 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1550nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419038 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1570nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419039 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1590nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419040 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC—1610nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
DY4311015 Power splitters for i200X phones—bag of 12
† Supported in future release
* The seventh character (?) of the power supply order number must be replaced with the proper code to indicate desired
product nationalization: